## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2909206

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                 | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| YVES HOOG            | 06/17/2014     |
| CHRISTOPHE GITTINGER | 06/18/2014     |
| YANNICK FUCHS        | 06/18/2014     |
| BERTRAND KOENIG      | 06/18/2014     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | BUERKERT WERKE GMBH              |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|
| Street Address: | CHRISTIAN-BUERKERT-STRASSE 13-17 |
| City:           | INGELFINGEN                      |
| State/Country:  | GERMANY                          |
| Postal Code:    | 74653                            |
| Name:           | BUERKERT SAS                     |
| Street Address: | RUE DE GIESSEN                   |
| City:           | TRIEMBACH AU VAL                 |
| State/Country:  | FRANCE                           |
| Postal Code:    | 67220                            |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14297399 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (520)882-7643

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5208827623

jgood@hayes-soloway.com Email: NORMAN P. SOLOWAY **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 4640 E. SKYLINE DRIVE Address Line 4: TUCSON, ARIZONA 85718

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | PRINZ B5794         |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | NORMAN P. SOLOWAY   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /norman p. soloway/ |

REEL: 033156 FRAME: 0691 502862609

| DATE SIGNED:                | 06/23/2014 |
|-----------------------------|------------|
| Total Attachments: 4        |            |
| source=Assignment#page1.tif |            |
| source=Assignment#page2.tif |            |
| source=Assignment#page3.tif |            |
| source=Assignment#page4.tif |            |

PATENT REEL: 033156 FRAME: 0692

| I, Yves Hoog of Maisongoutte, France,               |                  |                                    |
|---|------------------|------------------------------------|
| improvements in <b>DEVICE FOR DETERMIN</b>          | ING PROPE        | RTIES OF A MEDIUM and              |
| having executed an application for Letters Pater    | nt of the Unite  | d States of America describing the |
| same and based thereon (U.S. Patent Application     | on Serial No.    | 14/297,399 , filed                 |
| June 5, 2014 ), for good and valuab                 | 110-             |                                    |
| acknowledged from Buerkert Werke GmbH,              |                  | · ·                                |
| of business at Christian-Buerkert-Strasse 13-17     |                  |                                    |
| SAS, a French corporation having its principal      |                  |                                    |
| au Val, France 67220 (hereinaster called the As     |                  |                                    |
| the Assignees, its successors, and assigns my er    |                  | •                                  |
| invention in the United States of America, inclu    |                  |                                    |
| mentioned application and any divisional, conti     |                  |                                    |
| any patent which may be issued on the said inve     |                  |                                    |
| any patent winon may be issued on the said my       | muon m me c      | mined States of America,           |
| And for the same consideration I do agree           | e that I will u  | non request execute any instrument |
| which the Assignees may desire to carry this As     |                  |                                    |
|   |                  |                                    |
| transferred hereby or prosecute the above-menti     | oned applicad    | ion;                               |
| And I do hereby authorize and request the           | o Campiagia      | now of Dotanta and Tradomarka of   |
| the United States of America to issue Letters Pa    |                  |                                    |
| the Office States of America to issue Letters Fa    | aciit on the sai | d application to the Assignees,    |
| And I do hereby jointly and severally co            | vanant for my    | salf and for my legal              |
| representatives that I have granted no right or lie |                  |                                    |
| anyone except the Assignees, that prior to the ex   |                  | •                                  |
| in and to said inventions or any of them or any p   |                  |                                    |
|   |                  |                                    |
| by me, and that I have not executed and will not    | execute any i    | nstrument in confrict herewith.    |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunt                    | o ant was board  | and seed on the day and year       |
| hereinafter noted.                                  | o set my nand    | and sear on the day and year       |
| neremaner noted,                                    |                  |                                    |
| 11  |                  |                                    |
| Inventor's signature ,                              |                  | Date 17/06/2019                    |
| Full name (typed or printed) Yves Hoog              |                  | Date 1700. 4.                      |
| run name (typed of primed) 1 ves floog              |                  |                                    |
|   |                  |                                    |
| Witness: Gold Enterly                               | Witness:         | Maria For 8 RV                     |
| Witness: Fred Typola<br>Date: 23.06 cont            | Date:            | 23.06.2014                         |
|   |                  |                                    |

PATENT REEL: 033156 FRAME: 0693

I, Christophe Gittinger of Westhouse, France, having invented certain inventions and

| improvements in DEVICE FOR DETERMINING PROPERTIES OF A MEDIUM and  |
|--|
| having executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America describing the   |
| same and based thereon (U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/297,399, filed   |
| June 5, 2014 ), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby  |
| acknowledged from Buerkert Werke GmbH, a German corporation having its principal place   |
| of business at Christian-Buerkert-Strasse 13-17, Ingelfingen, Germany 74653; and Buerkert  |
| SAS, a French corporation having its principal place of business at Rue du Giessen, Triembach  |
| au Val, France 67220 (hereinafter called the Assignees), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto  |
| the Assignees, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title, and interest, in and to said  |
| invention in the United States of America, including all rights, title and interest in the above-  |
| mentioned application and any divisional, continuing or reissue application or applications and  |
| any patent which may be issued on the said invention in the United States of America;  |
|  |
| And for the same consideration I do agree that I will upon request execute any instrument  |
| which the Assignees may desire to carry this Assignment into effect and perfect the title  |
| transferred hereby or prosecute the above-mentioned application;   |
|  |
| And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of  |
| the United States of America to issue Letters Patent on the said application to the Assignees;   |
| 1  |
| And I do hereby jointly and severally covenant for myself and for my legal   |
| representatives that I have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said invention to  |
| anyone except the Assignees, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title, and interest  |
| in and to said inventions or any of them or any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered   |
| 1 d v 1  |
| by me, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.  |
| by me, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.  |
| by me, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and year  |
| by me, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.  |
| by me, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and year hereinafter noted.                       |
| by me, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and year hereinafter noted.                       |
| by me, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and year hereinafter noted.  Inventor's signature |
| by me, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and year hereinafter noted.                       |
| by me, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and year hereinafter noted.  Inventor's signature |
| by me, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and year hereinafter noted.  Inventor's signature |

| I, Yannick Fuchs of Logelbach, France, having invented certain inventions and improvements in DEVICE FOR DETERMINING PROPERTIES OF A MEDIUM and having executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America describing the same and based thereon (U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/297,399, filed June 5, 2014, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from Buerkert Werke GmbH, a German corporation having its principal place of business at Christian-Buerkert-Strasse 13-17, Ingelfingen, Germany 74653; and Buerkert SAS, a French corporation having its principal place of business at Rue du Giessen, Triembach au Val, France 67220 (hereinafter called the Assignees), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignees, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title, and interest, in and to said invention in the United States of America, including all rights, title and interest in the abovementioned application and any divisional, continuing or reissue application or applications and any patent which may be issued on the said invention in the United States of America; |
|--|
| And for the same consideration I do agree that I will upon request execute any instrument which the Assignees may desire to carry this Assignment into effect and perfect the title transferred hereby or prosecute the above-mentioned application;   |
| And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent on the said application to the Assignees;   |
| And I do hereby jointly and severally covenant for myself and for my legal representatives that I have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said invention to anyone except the Assignees, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title, and interest in and to said inventions or any of them or any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered by me, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.  |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and year hereinafter noted.  |
| Inventor's signature Date  |
| Full name (typed or printed) Yannick Fuchs   |
| Witness: Major total Date: 23.06.2014  |

| I, Bertrand Koenig of Saint Pierre Bois, F           |                    |                                       |
|--|--------------------|---------------------------------------|
| improvements in <b>DEVICE FOR DETERMINI</b>          | NG PROPER          | TIES OF A MEDIUM and                  |
| having executed an application for Letters Patent    | of the United      | States of America describing the      |
| same and based thereon (U.S. Patent Application      |                    |                                       |
| June 5, 2014 ), for good and valuable                |                    |                                       |
| acknowledged from Buerkert Werke GmbH, a             | German corpo       | oration having its principal place    |
| of business at Christian-Buerkert-Strasse 13-17,     | Ingelfingen, G     | ermany 74653; and Buerkert            |
| SAS, a French corporation having its principal pl    | ace of busines     | ss at Rue du Giessen, Triembach       |
| au Val, France 67220 (hereinafter called the Assi    | gnees), do hei     | eby sell, assign and transfer unto    |
| the Assignees, its successors, and assigns my ent    |                    |                                       |
| invention in the United States of America, include   |                    |                                       |
| mentioned application and any divisional, contin     |                    |                                       |
| any patent which may be issued on the said inver     |                    |                                       |
| any patent winen may be issued on the said inver     | thon in the on     | into Statos of Thioriva,              |
| And for the same consideration I do agree            | that I will un     | on request execute any instrument     |
| which the Assignees may desire to carry this Ass     |                    |                                       |
| transferred hereby or prosecute the above-mentio     |                    |                                       |
| transferred nervey or prosecute the doore mestic     | ned appround       | ,                                     |
| And I do hereby authorize and request the            | . Commission       | er of Patents and Trademarks of       |
| the United States of America to issue Letters Pate   | ent on the said    | application to the Assignees:         |
| the officer states of remotive to issue Betters I an | viit Oil tiio bara | . wpp                                 |
| And I do hereby jointly and severally cov            | enant for myse     | elf and for my legal                  |
| representatives that I have granted no right or lice |                    |                                       |
| anyone except the Assignees, that prior to the exc   |                    |                                       |
| in and to said inventions or any of them or any pa   | ert thereof has    | not been otherwise encumbered         |
| by me, and that I have not executed and will not     | evecute any in     | strument in conflict herewith.        |
| by me, and that I have not executed and will not     | oxecute any m      | orthinoire iii oominot iivi o         |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto                    | set my hand :      | and seal on the day and year          |
| hereinafter noted.                                   | overny name .      | and boar on the day and your          |
| neremanor noted.                                     |                    |                                       |
| 36011  |                    |                                       |
| Inventor's signature                                 |                    | Date_18/06/14                         |
| Full name (typed or printed) Bertrand Koenig         |                    |                                       |
| run name (typed of printed) Deritand Rooms           |                    |                                       |
|  |                    |                                       |
| Witness:   | Witness:           | Maria FOIRA                           |
| Witness: Your Epper Date: 13.00, 10.44               | Date:              | Moria Forker<br>23.06.2014            |
| L. China   |                    | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , |

**RECORDED: 06/23/2014** 

PATENT REEL: 033156 FRAME: 0696